Contents

First Section : Archives and Museum

Introduction — Madhurima Sen

Records and Archives:
Changing Concept of Records and
Record Keeping in India — Rina Sinha

Some Aspects of Conservation and Archives:
An Overview — Asis Biswas

Digitization: Its Use and Utility in Archives
and other Repositories — Swapan Mukherjee

Archival Exhibitions: Indian perspective — Rajmani
Museum — Baisakhi Mitra

Articles in Bengali

Second Section : Some Government Repositories
Brief outline — Madhurima Sen
The National Archives of India, New Dethi
Regional office, Bhopal
Records Centre, Jaipur
Records Centre, Pondicherry
Records Centre, Bhubaneswar
The State Archives of Maharashtra
The State Archives of Tamilnadu
Sample Questions
Appendix I- Policy Resolution, 1972
Appendix II- The Public Records Rule, 1997
Appendix III- Note on the Minimum Requirements for a Record Room
Appendix I'V- Record Retention Schedule

Appendix V- The Antiquities and Art Treasures Act, 1972

25

83
9N
103
143

211
225
229
231
233
235
241
246
249
254
257
262

263



