Contents

First Section: Archives and Museum	
Introduction — Madhurima Sen	9
Records and Archives: Changing Concept of Records and Record Keeping in India — Rina Sinha	25
Some Aspects of Conservation and Archives: An Overview — Asis Biswas	66
Digitization: Its Use and Utility in Archives and other Repositories — Swapan Mukherjee	83
Archival Exhibitions: Indian perspective — Rajmani	91
Museum — Baisakhi Mitra	103
Articles in Bengali	143
Second Section: Some Government Repositories	
Brief outline — Madhurima Sen	
The National Archives of India, New Delhi	211
Regional office, Bhopal	225
Records Centre, Jaipur	229
Records Centre, Pondicherry	231
Records Centre, Bhubaneswar	233
The State Archives of Maharashtra	235
The State Archives of Tamilnadu	241
Sample Questions	246
Appendix I- Policy Resolution, 1972	249
Appendix II- The Public Records Rule, 1997	254
Appendix III- Note on the Minimum Requirements for a Record Room	257
Appendix IV- Record Retention Schedule	262
Appendix V- The Antiquities and Art Treasures Act. 1972	263